502786737 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE POCHAPSKY	03/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNITECH PARTNERS, INC.
Street Address:	108 KOUNTZ LANE
City:	FREEPORT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7961381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: mrush@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DARYL L. ACHILLES
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS P.C.
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0726.70006US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARYL L. ACHILLES
SIGNATURE:	/Daryl L. Achilles/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=F0726.70006US Assignment#page1.tif source=F0726.70006US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502786737 REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good, and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, Eugene Pochapsky, residing at 100 Black Oak Drive, Cheswick, Pennsylvania 15024 a United States citizen;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **OMNITECH PARTNERS**, at 108 Kountz Lane, Freeport, Pennsylvania 16229; having a place of business at **Freeport**, in the County of **Armstrong**, and Commonwealth of **Pennsylvania**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent entitled **COMBINED DAY AND NIGHT WEAPON SIGHT**, **Serial No. 11/165,654**, filed **June 24**, 2005, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, OMNITECH Partners, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, we will, for all countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that I have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED MAN 21	, 2006,
	(SEAL)
\cap	EUGENÉ POCHAPSKY
State of PENNSYLVANIA	:
Ö	: SS:
County of ARMSTRONY	
Before me, a Notary Public i	in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
EUGENE POCHAPSKY, who ac	cknowledged that he is the person who executed the
foregoing assignment and acknowled	ged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal th	is JIST day of MARCH, 2006.
•	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Notary Public
Notarial Seal Michelle D. Koffman, Notary Public	100
South Buffalo Twp., Armstrong County	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	